## **Buckeye Valley High School Academic Hall of Fame**

The purpose of the Buckeye Valley High School Academic Hall of Fame is to recognize and honor those graduates who through their actions and achievement reflect positively on Buckeye Valley High School so that present day students may identify with their efforts and establish goals for the future.

Alumni will be eligible for consideration at least 10 years after their year of graduation. They can be nominated for any of the following reasons:

Leader in their field Academic Honors Notable Accomplishments

## **Nomination process**

To nominate a candidate:

Submit 2 letters of recommendation (from yourself and another person)

Provide a list of positions held and honors the nominee has received. You may do so in a resume form or add any additional information

Write a 500 word (max) essay to the selection committee stating why the nominee is worthy of this award

Nominations will be accepted year round at the high school and can be mailed or emailed to the high school administration <a href="maileo-emusic@mybvls.org">emusic@mybvls.org</a> Nominations provided before May 31 will be considered in that school year. The selection committee will meet once a year to make a determination and the honor will be presented at the Hall of Fame Ceremony Nominations will be active for 3 years after submission.

The selection committee will be made up of 5 current or retired teachers who taught in the Buckeye Valley Local School district (or predecessor district) for a minimum of three years. There will be a committee chair.

Nominee's name	Year of Graduation
Nominator's name	Phone number
	Email Address